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Monday, December 16, 2002 - Continued

2002 - 2003 DISTRICT ATTORNEY
304757 XEROX CORPORATION
304758 XEROX CORPORATION
306380 XEROX CORPORATION
306383 ACCURINT

OTHER MACHNRY & EQUIP
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPL
OTHER MACHNRY & EQUIP
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPL

307713 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHO MISCELLANEOUS SUPPL

307715 U S CELLULAR

307720 201 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
307721 201 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
307729 DAC

307889 TULSA COUNTY BUILDING
308179 DAC

MISCELLANEOUS SUPPL
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPL
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPL
MISC. EXPENSE
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPL
MISC. EXPENSE

TULSA COUNTY TREASURER PAYROLL ACCOUNT

021216 J DENNIS SEMLER
021216 J DENNIS SEMLER
021216 J DENNIS SEMLER
021216 J DENNIS SEMLER

NET PAY-GENERAL
NET PAY-SHERIFF
NET PAY-TCCJA

NET PAY-CC HEALTH

(DETAILS OF THE ABOVE ARE AVAILABLE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK.)

MANUAL MEETING CLAIMS

308516 GENEVA BARNES
308593 KAREN K CARAWAY

(Agenda of meeting was posted in the Administration B

p.m.)

TRAVEL REIMB
TRAVEL REIMB

MINUTES

Monday, December 23, 2002

The Board of County Commissioners for Tulsa County met at the hour of 9:30 a.m. with the

following members present: Robert N. Dick, Chairman; Wilbert E. Collins, Sr., Member: Randi Miller,

Member and Connie Reasoner, representing the Tulsa County Clerk.

Robert N. Dick, Chairman, presiding, called the meeting to order at 9:30 a.m. and the following

business was transacted:

Moved by Miller, seconded by Collins, to approve the minutes of the meeting held December 186,

2002. Upon roll call, Miller, yes; Collins, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Collins, seconded by Miller, to approve and authorize execution, as needed, the

following reports:

1. Court Clerk - for 11/02 (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 187294)
2. Election Board - for 11/02 (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 187295)

Upon roll call, Miller, yes; Collins, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried.

NOTICE: A complete listing of all information relating to the following bids is on file and

available for public inspection in the offices of County Purchasing and County Clerk.

Sealed bids for Grading, Drainage, Surfacing and Widening on 129th East Avenue from 96th

Street North to 146t Street North were received and opened. The bidders being five (5) in number

are as follow:
1. APAC-Oklahoma, Inc.
2. Becco Contractors, Inc.

3. Horizon Construction Co., Inc.

lump sum bid $555,383.10
(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 187296)
lump sum bid $439,512.50
(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 187297)
lump sum bid $610,610.10
(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 187298)

uilding Lobby on December 19, 2002 at 1:43

769.80
37.07
988.82
366.00
374.21
57.16
673.54
10,710.70
504.17
143.44
21,373.14

12,135.35
11,642.40

117.85
12,554.75

171.19
56.58




