Monday, December 16, 2002 - Continued

2002 - 2003 DISTRICT ATTORNEY				
304757	XEROX CORPORATION	OTHER MACHNRY & EQUIP	769.80	
304758	XEROX CORPORATION	MISCELLANEOUS SUPPL	37.07	
306380	XEROX CORPORATION	OTHER MACHNRY & EQUIP	988.82	
306383	ACCURINT	MISCELLANEOUS SUPPL	366.00	
307713	SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHO	MISCELLANEOUS SUPPL	374.21	
307715	U S CELLULAR	MISCELLANEOUS SUPPL	57.16	
307720	201 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	MISCELLANEOUS SUPPL	673.54	
307721	201 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	MISCELLANEOUS SUPPL	10,710.70	
307729	DAC	MISC. EXPENSE	504.17	
307889	TULSA COUNTY BUILDING	MISCELLANEOUS SUPPL	143.44	
308179	DAC	MISC. EXPENSE	21,373.14	
TULSA COUNTY TREASURER PAYROLL ACCOUNT				
021216	J DENNIS SEMLER	NET PAY-GENERAL	12,135.35	
021216	J DENNIS SEMLER	NET PAY-SHERIFF	11,642.40	
021216	J DENNIS SEMLER	NET PAY-TCCJA	117.85	
021216	J DENNIS SEMLER	NET PAY-CC HEALTH	12,554.75	
(DETAILS OF THE ABOVE ARE AVAILABLE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK.)				
MANUAL MEETING CLAIMS				
308516	GENEVA BARNES	TRAVEL REIMB	171.19	
308593	KAREN K CARAWAY	TRAVEL REIMB	56.58	

(Agenda of meeting was posted in the Administration Building Lobby on December 19, 2002 at 1:43 p.m.)

MINUTES Monday, December 23, 2002

The Board of County Commissioners for Tulsa County met at the hour of 9:30 a.m. with the following members present: Robert N. Dick, Chairman; Wilbert E. Collins, Sr., Member; Randi Miller, Member and Connie Reasoner, representing the Tulsa County Clerk.

Robert N. Dick, Chairman, presiding, called the meeting to order at 9:30 a.m. and the following business was transacted:

Moved by Miller, seconded by Collins, to approve the minutes of the meeting held December 16, 2002. Upon roll call, Miller, yes; Collins, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Collins, seconded by Miller, to approve and authorize execution, as needed, the following reports:

- 1. Court Clerk for 11/02 (Clerk's Misc. File No. 187294)
- 2. Election Board for 11/02 (Clerk's Misc. File No. 187295)

Upon roll call, Miller, yes; Collins, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried.

NOTICE: A complete listing of all information relating to the following bids is on file and available for public inspection in the offices of County Purchasing and County Clerk.

Sealed bids for Grading, Drainage, Surfacing and Widening on 129th East Avenue from 96th Street North to 146th Street North were received and opened. The bidders being five (5) in number are as follow:

1.	APAC-Oklahoma, Inc.	lump sum bid \$555,383.10	
2.	Becco Contractors, Inc.	(Clerk's Misc. File No. 187296) lump sum bid \$439,512.50	
3.	Horizon Construction Co., Inc.	(Clerk's Misc. File No. 187297) lump sum bid \$610,610.10 (Clerk's Misc. File No. 187298)	